

CITY OF WOOSTER
D03-SRTS-Wooster INF - PID: 108968
BID TABULATIONS
BID DATE: April 14, 2020

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE							BIDDER NAME:	TR Snyder Construction, Inc.		D.L. Smith Concrete LLC		Liberta Construction		Smith Paving & Excavating, Inc.		
ITEM	ODOT ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL										
ROADWAY																
1	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00		\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00	
2A	202	PAVEMENT REMOVED	386	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,860.00		\$ 20.00	\$ 7,720.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 3,474.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,158.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 6,948.00	
2B	202	WALK REMOVED	139	SF	\$ 1.00	\$ 139.00		\$ 3.00	\$ 417.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 208.50	\$ 0.50	\$ 69.50	\$ 1.90	\$ 264.10	
2C	202	CURB REMOVED	546	FT	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,730.00		\$ 5.00	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,276.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 7.85	\$ 4,286.10	
2D	202	GUARDRAIL REMOVED	528	FT	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,696.00		\$ 4.00	\$ 2,112.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,112.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,112.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,224.00	
2E	202	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY REMOVED, TYPE A	1	EACH	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00		\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	
2F	202	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY REMOVED, TYPE E	1	EACH	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00		\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	
3	203	EXCAVATION	93	CY	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,325.00		\$ 20.00	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 4,464.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 930.00	\$ 21.50	\$ 1,999.50	
4	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	517	SY	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,034.00		\$ 3.00	\$ 1,551.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,034.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 129.25	\$ 0.75	\$ 387.75	
5A	608	4" CONCRETE WALK	24,297	SF	\$ 6.00	\$ 145,782.00		\$ 5.30	\$ 128,774.10	\$ 3.95	\$ 95,973.15	\$ 5.75	\$ 139,707.75	\$ 4.90	\$ 119,055.30	
5B	608	8" CONCRETE WALK	80	SF	\$ 10.00	\$ 800.00		\$ 7.50	\$ 600.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 600.00	
5C	608	6" CURB RAMP	281	SF	\$ 30.00	\$ 8,430.00		\$ 20.00	\$ 5,620.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 3,793.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,810.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 4,074.50	
6	653	TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED	225	CY	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,750.00		\$ 25.00	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 10,125.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 15,750.00	
EROSION CONTROL																
7	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING	5,000	SY	\$ 2.00	\$ 10,000.00		\$ 0.50	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 3,500.00	
8	832	EROSION CONTROL	4,000	EACH	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,000.00		\$ 1.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,000.00	
DRAINAGE																
9A	611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE C, 707.32	50	FT	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00		\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 175.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 450.00	
9B	611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE C, 707.45	50	FT	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00		\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 175.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 625.00	
9C	611	4" CONDUIT (CONCRETE ENCASED)	50	FT	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00		\$ 45.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 187.50	\$ 20.50	\$ 1,025.00	
9D	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE C, 707.45	50	FT	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00		\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 800.00	
9E	611	6" CONDUIT (CONCRETE ENCASED)	50	FT	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00		\$ 65.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 325.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 1,150.00	
10	839	TRENCH DRAIN WITH PEDESTRIAN GRATE	50	FT	\$ 125.00	\$ 6,250.00		\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	
PAVEMENT																
11	253	PAVEMENT REPAIR	10	SY	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,200.00		\$ 85.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 900.00	
12	411	STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE	86	CY	\$ 55.00	\$ 4,730.00		\$ 55.00	\$ 4,730.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 4,730.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,870.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 6,020.00	
13	452	6" NON-REINFORCED PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS QC I	504	SY	\$ 60.00	\$ 30,240.00		\$ 50.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 23,688.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 27,720.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 21,672.00	
14A	609	CURB, TYPE 6	546	FT	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,920.00		\$ 18.00	\$ 9,828.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 12,012.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 12,012.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 10,101.00	
14B	609	CURB, TYPE 7	92	FT	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,840.00		\$ 8.00	\$ 736.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 19.25	\$ 1,771.00	
WATER WORK																
15A	638	VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	3	EACH	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00		\$ 50.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 405.00	
15B	638	SERVICE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	8	EACH	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00		\$ 50.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 1,080.00	

TRAFFIC CONTROL														
16A	630	GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 2 POST	28	FT	\$ 8.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 247.50	\$ 9.00	\$ 247.50	\$ 8.65	\$ 237.88
16B	630	GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 3 POST	75	FT	\$ 10.00	\$ 745.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 1,005.75	\$ 6.50	\$ 484.25	\$ 6.50	\$ 484.25	\$ 6.20	\$ 461.90
16C	630	GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 3 POST (ANCHOR)	35	FT	\$ 10.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 647.50	\$ 17.75	\$ 621.25
16D	630	GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 3 POST AND ANCHOR (TYPE S)	54	FT	\$ 12.00	\$ 648.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 972.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 648.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 621.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 594.00
16E	630	STREET NAME SIGN SUPPORT	24	FT	\$ 30.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 336.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 7.75	\$ 186.00
16F	630	SIGN POST REFLECTOR	4	EACH	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 232.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 57.20	\$ 228.80
16G	630	SIGN, FLAT SHEET	91	SF	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,638.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 1,729.00
16H	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND DISPOSAL	23	EACH	\$ 25.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 805.00	\$ 36.50	\$ 839.50	\$ 34.95	\$ 803.85
16I	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND REERECTION	1	EACH	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 78.00
16J	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED POST SUPPORT AND DISPOSAL	16	EACH	\$ 25.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 656.00	\$ 42.50	\$ 680.00	\$ 40.30	\$ 644.80
17	642	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING	54	FT	\$ 5.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 432.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 378.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 540.00
18A	644	STOP LINE	37	FT	\$ 6.00	\$ 222.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 259.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 259.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 240.50
18B	644	CROSSWALK LINE	363	FT	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,452.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,452.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 3,267.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 3,267.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 3,085.50
18C	644	SCHOOL SYMBOL MARKING, 72 INCH	1	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 394.00	\$ 394.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 375.00
INCIDENTALS														
19	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$ 6,602.00	\$ 6,602.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00
20	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING	1	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 6,860.00	\$ 6,860.00
CONTINGENCIES 10%						\$ 280,000.00								
GRAND TOTAL						\$ 294,000.00		\$ 231,382.85		\$ 231,481.90		\$ 241,883.75		\$ 250,024.73

Bid Bond	Auto Owners Mutual	Bid Bond	West Bend	Bid Bond	Merchants	Bid Bond	Ohio Farmers
Subcontractor List	Yes	Subcontractor List	Yes	Subcontractor List	Yes	Subcontractor List	Yes
ORC 3517.13	Yes	ORC 3517.13	Yes	ORC 3517.13	Yes	ORC 3517.13	Yes